COMPLETE

Collector: Started: Web Link 1 (Web Link) Wednesday, December 11, 2024 12:38:08 PM Wednesday, December 11, 2024 12:57:29 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by January 10, 2025

Q1

Information about the nominator:

First and Last Name	Nelson Peeler
Company	Duke Energy
Email Address	Nelson.Peeler@duke-energy.com
Phone Number	8642700462

Q2

Information about the nominee:	
First and Last Name	Nelson Peeler
Organization	Duke Energy
Email Address	Nelson.Peeler@duke-energy.com
Phone Number	8642700462

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RISC:

The nominee has over 35 years of experience in a wide range of utility operations and planning and bulk power system reliability topics. He has led system operations, transmission planning, engineering, fuel procurement, power trading, system optimization and various other functions across the Duke Energy enterprise that includes six states and two different RTO areas. The nominee has extensive experience working with the ERO, serving on regional boards (SERC, RF, FRCC), the NERC MRC and the RISC (a past chair).

Q4

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:Description of each Risk Profile can be found in the The 2023 ERO Reliability Risk Priorities Report Energy Policy, Resilience to Extreme Events, Security Risks, Critical Infrastructure Interdependencies, Grid Transformation

Q5 Select each NERC Region that you represent:	RF, SERC
Q6 Select each Industry Segment that you represent:	Transmission Owners, Electric Generators
Q7	Balancing Authority,
Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight: These functions are defined in the NERC Functional Model, which is downloadable from the NERC Web site.	Distribution Provider,
	Generator Operator,
	Generator Owner,
	Interchange Coordinator,
	Load-Serving Entity,
	Planning Coordinator,
	Reliability Coordinator,
	Resource Planner,
	Transmission Operator,
	Transmission Owner,
	Transmission Planner,
	Transmission Service Provider

Page 2: Reference Information

Q8	
Reference #1:	
First and Last Name	Jason Blake
Organizaation	SERC
Email Address	jblake@serc1.org
Phone Number	704-562-5262

Nomination Form for the Reliability Issues Steering Committee Membership

Q9

Reference #2:	
First and Last Name	Tim Gallagher
Organization	Reliability First
Email Address	tim.gallagher@rfirst.org
Phone Number	330-704-7793